

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 1 of 2

130

Report #:	1200704559	- 00089559
-----------	------------	------------

Report Type:	Initial Report:	Prosecutors Report:	Supplement: X	Re-open: 🗌	Assist: 🗌	Closing:
--------------	-----------------	---------------------	---------------	------------	-----------	----------

Attachments: Statements: 
Teletype: 
Photos: 
Sketchmap: 
Evidence: 
Other:

CFS NO 12007045	INCIDENT DATE 59 12/14/2012	TIME 09:41	INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME		RY OFFICER 5, DANIEL E.		BADGE NO 0336	INVESTIGATING OFFICE DOWNS, MICHAELA		BADGE NO 0502
	ADDRESS kinson Dr/ Newtown 06482					APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EX	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	CASE STATUS Active	
STATUS C	ODE C=COMPLAINANT V=	VICTIM /	A=ARRESTEE J=JI	JVENILE	H=OTHE	R M=MISSING V	V=WITNESS	O=OFFENDER	D=DRIVER S=SUSPEC	T P=POLICE O	FFICER T=TOT
STATUS	NAME	SE	X RACE D.O.B		TELEF	HONE ADI	RESS			OP S	TATE & NO.
Н	Miller, Robert		W					03			
/		D	HONE INTER		OBER						

SUBJECT:	Robert Miller	03	

DATE AND TIME: April 9, 2013 from approximately 1100 hours to 1110 hours.

0502

## ACTION TAKEN:

/TFC MICHAEL A DOWNS/

Mi Komm \$SUZ

On 04/02/13, I received an email from Special Agent Michael Zuk from the Federal Bureau of Investigation regarding a phone call from Robert Miller. Zuk indicated that he received a phone call from Robert Miller (d.o.b **103 1**) indicating that **104 104 104 104 105**, ran a daycare in the early 1990's called **104 104**. Miller stated that he remembers a pretty woman named Nancy with two young boys coming to the daycare around 1993 or 1994. Miller stated that he was not sure that it was the Lanzas but remembered seeing the father at GE in Fairfield. Miller indicated that **104 105** physically abused the children in the daycare to include the youngest of Nancy's boys.

On 04/09/13, I spoke to Miller via telephone. Miller told me the same story that he had told Agent Zuk. Miller again could not identify the family as the Lanzas and only knew the mother to be named Nancy with two young sons.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR H	AVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOS	SES AND SAYS THAT: LA	M THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PE	ERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.
			BSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION	
			D BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEP	
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDI	CATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT.	THAT THE REPORT IS	AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO F	RECEIVED BY ME.
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	04588UPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#

04/24/2013 10:41 am

1200704559 Cont.

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 2 of 2

On 04/19/13, Detective Kiely spoke to Peter Lanza regarding the children going to **1994** in 1993 or 1994. Peter Lanza indicated that his family lived in Kingston, New Hampshire and didn't move to Newtown, Connecticut until 1998. Lanza stated that by then, Adam was in first grade and there was no need for him to go to a daycare facility **1997** 04

Based on the above mentioned information, I have determined that the woman named Nancy and the two young boys were not the Lanza family and no follow up investigation is needed with Miller.

CASE STATUS:

This case remains ACTIVE pending further investigation

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: IAM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

TFC MICHAEL A DOWNS/ 0502	04/24/2013 10:41 am	04589 Sat- m/ 1/	130